Compaq ProLiant ML350
Rev. 0.41 1 of 13
Compaq ProLiant ML350 Server Overview
Description
The 2nd generation ProLiant ML350 server is a dual processor capable,
expandable server that comes in both non-hot-plug and hot-plug hard drive
models. New features of this server include the latest 1-GHz processor, an
integrated dual channel Wide Ultra3 SCSI controller, additional 64-bit PCI

updated ProLiant ML350.
Table 1: Part Numbers and Configuration Codes
Server Model Part Number Configuration
Code
ProLiant ML350T02 P1000-256KB 128MB HP 195471-xx1 FSJ1
ProLiant ML350T02 P1000-256KB 128MB NHP 160247-xx1 FSH1
ProLiant ML350T02 P1000-256KB 128MB 9.1GB NHP 160247-xx2 FSH2
New Features
This model brings the following changes to the ProLiant ML350 Pentium III
line:
n 1-GHz FCPGA (Flip-Chip) Intel Pentium III (Coppermine) with 256KB
integrated Level 2 cache
n Four 64-bit (33MHz) PCI slots (vs. two in 1st generation) but no legacy
ISA slot  (vs. one in 1st generation)
n Support for 4MB memory
n Two USB ports
n Internal Remote Insight Lights-Out connector
n Adaptec 7899 integrated dual channel Wide Ultra3 SCSI controller (vs.
Ultra2 in 1st generation)
n Support for Compaq RAID LC2 (Zorro)
n ATI Rage XL, 4MB SDRAM Video Memory
n ROM-based BIOS setup and Remote ROM Flash support
Compaq ProLiant ML350
Rev. 0.41 2 of 13
n Compaq SmartStart 4.90 and Compaq Insight Manager 4.90
n Intelligent (variable) fan control
n Streamlines ID bezel
Figure 1 illustrates the new features on the ProLiant ML350 server feature board:
Figure 1: Feature Board
Figure 2 illustrates the new features found on the ProLiant ML350 system board:
Figure 2: System Board
ATI Rage XL 4MB
Video Controller
Adaptec 7899 Dual Channel
Ultra3 SCSI  Controller
New FCPGA
packaging
Four 64-bit
PCI slots RIB Connector
USB Ports
Compaq ProLiant ML350
Rev. 0.41 3 of 13
Upgrade Options
Table 2 lists unique option kits that compatible with both 1st and 2nd
generation ProLiant ML350’s. Table 3 lists new and newly supported
recommended options.
Table 2: Unique Option Part Numbers
Option Part Number Installation Guide
ML350 Internal to External SCSI Kit 159547-B21 174862-002
ML350 Tower-to-Rack Conversion Kit 158438-B21 201346-001
ML350 Hot-plug Hard Drive Upgrade Kit 161275-B21 159373-002
Table 3: Recommended Option Part Numbers
Option Part Number Installation Guide
6/1000-256K  (FC-PGA) Processor Option Kit  207068-B21 203800-001
RAID LC2 Controller (U3, single internal RAID) 188044-B21 191996-021
Smart Array 5302/32 Controller (Maxwell) 166207-B21 189488-002
Wireless Hardware Access Point (11MB) 158603-XX1
56K PCI Modem 171914-001
Software Supported
Operating Systems